## Cal Poly Humboldt University Senate

# Resolution to update Section 800 Faculty Handbook to update 854. UNIVERSITY SPACE AND FACILITIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE membership and charge

XX-23/24-CBC -January XX, 2024 - First Reading

**RESOLVED:** The University Senate of Cal Poly Humboldt hereby recommends that the composition of the UNIVERSITY SPACE AND FACILITIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE, as delineated in the University Senate Bylaws and Rules of Procedure, be revised to enhance its functionality.

**RESOLVED:** The University Senate of Cal Poly Humboldt hereby proposes the amendment of the Faculty Handbook (Section 800) to include the following provision.

**RATIONALE:** The inclusion of a designee for the co-chair position, the Vice President of Administrative Affairs, enhances the committee's adaptability to address immediate requirements and enhances its functionality.

#### Amendment:

854. UNIVERSITY SPACE AND FACILITIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

#### **Current Provision:**

Co-Chair:

Faculty, elected by the University Senate Vice President of Administrative Affairs

### **Amended Provision:**

Co-Chair:

Faculty, elected by the University Senate
Vice President of Administrative Affairs or designee